07-09-1998



MDD LIZUEV

11100 66478 100/5//3	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks: Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FOSS MANUFACTURING CO. INC. a Massachusetts corporation	Name: FOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.
	a New Hampshire corporation
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 5000
	Street Address: 380 Lafayette Road
	City: Hampton State: New Hampshire ZIP: 03843
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Bothorobin	case is a manipolino 211:000 io
General Partnership Limited Partnership	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
X Corporation-State	Association
Other	General Partnership
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Limited Partnership
2 Notice of comments	X Corporation-State
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other
X Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
X Other: Change of incorporated state	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Éxecution Date: June 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
\pplication number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
	1,534,284; 1,464,617; 1,463,589; 1,464,616
	1,260,000; 1,184,860; 1,173,338
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total # of applications and registrations involved: 7
· ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3:41)\$ 190.00
Name: Jerry Cohen, Esq.	X Enclosed
Street Address: One Beacon St. 30th Floor	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02108	8. Deposit account number: 03-2410 (6080-1)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
20 1.01 0.	SE THIS STAGE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
	my W/ 0/2998
7/1796 DJMIPS (AUGURIS) 1459CO9	ohen, Reg. No. 20,522 Date y for Assignee
C+481 40_00 (\$P	I number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume

TRADEMARK REEL: 1750 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT

FOSS MANUFACTURING CO. INC. a Massachusetts corporation ("Assignor"), record owner of the trademarks (collectively "marks") listed in Schedule A attached to this Assignment and the corresponding U.S. mark registration to register listed therein, confirms that it has assigned to Foss Manufacturing Company, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation, with an office at P.O. Box 5000, 380 Lafayette Road, Hampton, New Hampshire 03843 ("Assignee"), and does hereby assign, grant and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said marks and U.S. registrations of Schedule A, said registrations of and the goodwill of the business symbolized by all of the marks.

> FOSS MANUFACTURING CO. INC. a Massachusetts Corporation

Assignor

Stephen W. Foss

Title: President/CEO

Date: June 12, 1998

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Massachusetts County of

Given before me the above date as the free act and deed of Foss

Manufacturing Co. Inc., by its President, Stephen W. Foss.

My commission expires

(SEAL)

Accepted,

FOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.,

a New Hampshire Corporation

Assignee

Stephen W. Foss, President/CEO

Date: June /2, 1998

SALLY MASCIARELLI

NOTARY PUBLIC - NH My Comm. Expires Oct. 14, 2002

Schedule A

Trademarks to be assigned to FOSS MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. New Hampshire Corporation from FOSS MANUFACTURING CO. INC.

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
HAWK II	1,534,284
STYPLAST	1,464,617
STYTHERM	1,463,589
HAWK	1,464,616
GEOMAT	1,260,000
FOSSPLIT	1,184,860
FOSS	1,173,338